

विहार BIHAR

AGREEMENT

Jun ( Karde aue)

9 FEB Agreement No. Name of Works

MBD/2018-24 (2020-21)

Construction of Road With 5 years Maintenance of Package No.-MR-N/19-20 Belsand/06 Under 3054 M/R Scheme.

Name of Agency :-

Alok Kumar Singh Vill+Po- Madanpur, Ps- Parsauni, Dist.- Sitamarhi.

Date of Start:

18 05 2020.

Date of Completion :- 17 02 2020 (2021)

E.M. Deposit

-Ry. 663,000= ~

This Agreement Made on 18/05/2020 between Executive Engineer, Rural Work Department, Works Division, Belsand of the one part and Alok Kumar Singh, Vill+Po- Madanpur, Ps- Parsauni, Dist.- Sitamurhi, Whereas the Employer is desirous that the contractor execute the Work under 3054 M/R Scheme.

Alok pur Six

Contruction of Road With 5 years maintenance of Package No.-MR-N/19-20 Belsand/06 Under 3054 M/R Scheme. And the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein at a cost of rupees 2,58,57,263.00 (Two Crore Fifty Eight Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Three only).

## NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITHNESSETH as follows:

1. In the Agreement, works and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.

2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.

3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by

4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

Letter of Acceptance; 1)

- Notice to proceed with the work;
- iii) Contractor's Bid;
- iv) Contract Data;
- v) Special Conditions of contract and General Conditions of Contract;
- vi) Specifications,
- vii) Drawings;
- viii) Bill of Quantities; and
- ix) Any other document listed in the Contract Data as forming part of the contract.

In witness whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written,

The Common Seal of

Was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said

In the presence of:

Binding Signature of Employer

Binding Signature of Contractor

Alok pour Say

## AGREEMENT

MED /201020 (2020-21) 1. Agreement No.

Name of Work :-

Construction of Road With 5 years

Maintenance of Package No.-MR-N/19-20

Belsand/06 Under 3054 M/R Scheme.

Name of Agency :-

Alok Kumar Singh

Vill+Po- Madanpur,

Ps- Parsauni, Dist.- Sitamarhi.

4. Constructions Cost:-

1,94,32,569=10

5. Maintenance Cost :- **84**,24,694 = 40.

Total :- 2,58,57,263 = 40.

6. Performance Security D

Total :- ½, 50,

6. Performance Security Deposit :- BG
85334 24529 -
(B) 11 11

8. Work Allotted rate:- ( -

9. The Employer shall retain security deposit of 5% (five percent) and performance security of 2.5% (Two and half percent) of the amount from each payment due to the Contractor until completion of the whole of the Construction Work. No security deposit / retention shall be retained from the payments for routine maintenance works (As per SBD Close 43).

Date of written order to commence :- 18/05/2020. 10.

Time required for the work from date of written order to commence :-11.

Total No. of Items :- 192 12.

Note: SBD Rules Terms and condition will be applicable.

R.W.D., Work Division

Tender inviting Authority: Engg-in Chief RWD Patna Name of Work: = Dhoghani PWD Road To Enar PWD Road Name Of Block = Parsauni Contract No: Civil Works/ Birn. Excess (+ SCHEDULE OF WORKS AMOUNT reption of work Estimated Rate No. or Unit Rs. Qty. Words Figure 7424 51 Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By Forty Nine 0 15 49496.70 Rupees Thousand Four Hundred finanual means) including uprooting wild w petation grass bushes, shrubs, Ninety Six And Paise Seventy Only - 31-lings and trees of girth upto 300mm. terrorais of slumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of Rupees One Hundred 53820 38 176.75 304 50 Cum Construction of subgrade and earthen Seventy Six And Paise shoulders -Construction of subgrade and Seventy Five Only earthen shoulders with approved material ablained from borrow pils with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with Had upte 1000 m as per Technical Rupees Two Thousand 49310.26 2103.68 Granular Sub-base with Well Graded 23.44 Cum One Hundred Three And Material (Table 400.1) :- Construction of Paise Sixty Eight Only granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform laver with motor grader on prepared surroce mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the re-sired density complete as per echnica, Specification Clause 401. 60936.40 3782.52 Rupees Three Thousand WEM Grading 2 ( By Mechanical Seven Hundred Eighty Two Providing laying spreading And Paise Fifty Two Only and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 kN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable creening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density G:ading 2 as per Technical Specification

Alole Inin Six

Ext.

· (Ho	Description of work	No. o Qty.	r Uni	t		Estimated Rate	AMOUNT Rs.
1500	WPMC	1	-	-	A1500	Words	-
	WBM Grading 3 (By Mechanical Means 1: Providing: laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 30-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, making and brooming, stone screening to the interstices of coarse aggregate, salicing and compacting to the required totally Grading 3 as per Technical	30.17	Cum	Fig 349		Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Six And Paise Thirteen Only	105478.2
	Primic Coat (Low porosity): Providing and applying primer coal with Bitumen emulsion (SS 1) on prepared surface of translated hase including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 270. To kg/sqm using mechanical means to per Technical Specification Clause 502.	402 27	Sqm	41.36		Rupees Forty One And Paise Thirty Six Only	16637 89
ic	and Coat - Providing and applying tack out with bitumen emulsion using pulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared couler surface tretaed with Primer and with hydriloc broom as per ennical specification aclouse 503.	409.77	Sqm	14.03		upees Fourteen And ise Three Only	5749.07
8 OC Passible Substitution of the substitution	atch work over WBM using Mix seal afface With Waste Plastic for uninous and Existing CC Pavement Providing laying and rolling of close-ided premix surfacing material of 20 in thickness composed of 11.2 mm to mm (Type-A) or 13.2 mm to 0.9 mm pe-B) aggregates using penetration de bitumen to required line, grade and in serve as wearing course on a similar prepared base including a stillable plant, laying and me with a three wheel 8-10 kN static and finishing to required level and its per Technical Specification are 110 With waste plastic	09.77	Sqm	204.98	1.000	pees Two Hundred Four I Paise Ninety Eight Only	83994.65
u-ma Icheme	Cout Providing and applying tack with bitumen emulsion using some pressure distributor at the rate of a 130 kg per sqin on the prepared but outface tretaed with Primer and di with hydriloc broom as per cal specification aclouse 503.	75 Sqm	11	76 F	Rupee	s Eleven And Paise ly Six Only	31972.50

Alole Kun Sink

158

RW LW

No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Uni	t		Estimated Rate	AMOUN Rs.
	Semi Dense Bituminous Concrete :- Flouviding and laying semi dense concrete with 100-120 TPH Interest of the producing an average position of 75 tonnes per hour using semi-densitied aggregates of specified grading and with bituminous binder @ 4.5 to be 1.2 and of the transporting 2 and to work site. Laying with a most and the required grade level and reaches and tandem rolling with smooth wheeled, without and tandem rolling to achieve the desired compaction as per MoRTH repealscation clause No 508 complete in all respects.		Cun	Fig. 1025		Words Rupees Ten Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Nine And Paise Thirty Six Only	697328
11 00	Kilometre stone :- Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design asper IRC.8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc. as per drawing and technical specification clause 1703.	0.00	nos	4545.	SAVE	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Forty Five And Paise Eighty Four Only	0.00
12 00	ii) km stone	2.00	nos	2443.2	1	Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred Forty Three And Paise Twenty Five Only	4886.50
1,00	in 260 m Stone	3 00	nos	655 93	3 F	Rupees Six Hundred Fifty Five And Paise Ninety Three Only	1967.79
14 00	Direction and Place Identification signs with size more than 0.9 sqm size board Retro-reflectorised. Traffic answering and erecting direction and providentification retro-veflectorised sign at the IRC 67 made of encapsulated lens to the Providence of the encapsulated lens to the encapsulated in the encapsulated in mild steel angle iron posts from a 75 mm x 6 mm, 2 Nos. firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M-15 grade learned concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm bolo mm below ground level as per	0.00	Sqm	12450.9	F	Rupees Twelve Thousand our Hundred Fifty And alse Ninety Two Only	0.00
15 00	Retro-reflectorised Traffic Signs:- Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC 67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1-01.2 s fixed over aluminium sheeting. 1.5 cm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification of 1 a 500 mm equiletral 8 triangle	2.00	nos	3728.94	Se	pees Three Thousand ven Hundred Twenty ght And Paise Ninety ur Only	7457.88
€ 00	600 one carcular	2 00	105	3828.29	Eigh	ees Three Thousand It Hundred Twenty Eight Paise Twenty Nine Only	
1700	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular	2 00	os :	3699.17	Six	ees Three Thousand Hundred Ninety Nine Paise Seventeen Only	353 4

Ald In Sil

2

apr.

10.54

Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit		AMOUNT Rs. F	
			Flaure	Words	7808.77
Plastering with cement mortar (1:4):- It fastering with cement mortar (1:4) on thick work in sub-structure as per recharged Specifications	40 32	Sqm	193 67	Rupees One Hundred Ninety Three And Paise Sixty Seven Only	
Painting Two Coats on New Concrete Surfaces: Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification	117.12	Sqm	95.63	Rupees Ninety Five And Paise Sixty Three Only	11200 1
Clause 1701				Owners Twenty Eight	28411.00
Maintainance for 1st year	1.00	Year	28411.00	Thousand Four Hundred	
				Elavon Only	60241.00
Maintainance for 2nd year	1.00	Year	60241.00	Two Hundred Forty One	
				Punes Fighty Two	82589 00
Maintainance for 3rd year	1 00	Year	82589 00	Thousand Five Hundred	****
		Veet	B3943 00	Punees Eighty Three	83943.00
Maintainance for 4th year	1.00	Year		Thousand Nine Hundred	
					202355.00
Mountainance for 5th year	1 00	Year	202355.00	Thousand Three Hundred	
				1 119 . 132	18,14,115.09
Total Estimated Cost in Figures					18,141.15
1% Labour					2,17,693.81
12% GST					
Quoted Amount				20,49,950.05	20,49,950.00
. Quoted Alliouni	Dunner	Twon	ty Lakhis	Forty Nine Thousand N	line Hundred
Cale in Words	Rupees	IWEI	Ly Lanning	Fifty Only	
	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4):- Lissiering with cement mortar (1:4):- Lissiering with cement mortar (1:4) on thick work in sub-structure as per recharged Specifications  Painting Two Coats on New Concrete Surfaces:- Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701  Maintainance for 1st year  Maintainance for 2nd year  Maintainance for 3rd year  Maintainance for 5th year  Total Estimated Cost in Figures  1% Labour  12% GST  Quoted Amount	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4): Lissiering	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4): Lisstering	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4):  Plastering with cement mortar (1:4):  Painting Two Coats on New Concrete Surfaces: Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with Psynthetic enamel paint in all shades on liew plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification  Clause 1701  Maintainance for 1st year  Maintainance for 2nd year  Maintainance for 3rd year  Maintainance for 4th year  Total Estimated Cost in Figures  100 Year 202355.00  Total Estimated Cost in Figures  12% GST  Quoted Amount	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4):  Plastering with cement mortar (1:4):  It isstering with cement mortar (1:4):  It is isstering with cement mortar (1:4):  It is isstering with cement mortar (1:4):  It is

Approved 32 (Tristytus) items law farty rime Valuing Rs. 20 49 9 50.00 (Rs. Twenty law farty rime thousand rime humbred first) only as Corrected

S. E. R W D WORKS CIRCLE SITAMARHI

Alde In Soul

7

an interest